Unit 10 kVA 15 kVA 20 kVA 30 kVA 40 kVA 50 kVA
# of Battery Cabinets 1B 1C* 2B 2C 2D 3C
208V 880 lbs. 880 lbs. 880 lbs. 1,300 lbs. 1,507 lbs. 1,507 lbs.
(400 kg) (400 kg) (400 kg) (590 kg) (685 kg) (685 kg)
480V 1,030 lbs. 1,030 lbs. 1,030 lbs. 1,507 lbs. 1,507 lbs. 1,507 lbs.
(467 kg) (467 kg) (467 kg) (685 kg) (685 kg) (685 kg)
1,750 lbs. 2,400 lbs. 3,500 lbs. 4,850 lbs. 6,300 lbs. 8,640 lbs.
(793 kg) (1,088 kg) (1,587 kg) (2,200 kg) (2,855 kg) (3,917 kg)

ESP = EASY Software Package
CIC = Computer Interface Cable
NOL = Normally Off Load (Non-HID applications only)
OCB(#) = Output Circuit Breakers (specify quantity)
Job Information Type:
Warranty
Warranty is for 12 months parts: labor and travel also covered if Factory
Start-Up Service (FSU) option is purchased.
System One-Line Diagram
Listed to
UL 924
INPUT OUTPUT
MODEL CAPACITY AC INPUT INPUT MAX. LOAD AMPS
VOLTAGES AMPS PER PHASE
Continuous Maximum 120 V 277 V
L3PH10 10,000 VA 208Y/120 32 42 28 N/A
480Y/277 15 19 N/A 12
L3PH15 15,000 VA 208Y/120 48 60 42 N/A
480Y/277 22 27 N/A 18
L3PH20 20,000 VA 208Y/120 64 78 56 N/A
480Y/277 29 35 N/A 24
L3PH30 30,000 VA 208Y/120 95 118 83 N/A
480Y/277 41 51 N/A 36
L3PH40 40,000 VA 208Y/120 126 158 111 N/A
480Y/277 55 68 N/A 48
L3PH50 50,000 VA 208Y/120 156 197 139 N/A
480Y/277 68 86 N/A 60
Computer Interface Pin Configuration
(AS/400™)
Pin Description Function